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9 September 2022 

Dear Parents and Carers 

Welcome back to all of our returning children, families and staff. A warm 

welcome to all of our new children and families. I would also like to welcome Mr 

McGovern our Assistant Head teacher, Hugh our Caretaker and Midday 

Supervisor and Mrs Barnes who has joined our Teaching Assistant team.   

I hope that you all had a lovely break and enjoyed the beautiful sunny weather. 

Of course, we are paying for it now with thunderstorms and torrential 

downpours strategically timed to catch you all at drop off and pick up! 

Our Queen 

The sad news of Queen Elizabeth ll death prompted me to change our assembly 

today to talk about her life, her family, and kings and queens from the past. We 

then talked about our new King Charles lll and the Coronation to come.  

 

Macmillan cake sale 

There will be a cake sale on Friday 30 September 2022 in the school playground 

from 3-4 pm.  Please pop along and help to raise money for MacMillan Cancer 

Support. 

 

Parent Tours 

If you have a younger child due to start school in September 2023 we are now 

holding Parent Tours.  Please contact the school office for dates and times. 

 

Reminders 

Please make sure long hair is tied back, a hair band it not be enough to protect 

your child from getting their caught at playtimes nor will it stop it falling across 

their face when they are learning in the classroom.  

May I also remind you that cycling is not permitted anywhere in the school 

grounds. There are cycle parks at both entrances.  

 

 



 

Dates for this term 

Dates will appear on the monthly newsletter. Keep an eye out for them as they 

are updated regularly. Here are the ones we have so far: 

 

w/c  12 September 2022 After school clubs start for Year 1 & 

Year 2 

Monday 19 September 2022 Year 1 - Parents Information meeting 

@ 2.30 pm – further details to follow 

Wednesday 21 September 2022 Year 2  - Parents Information 

meeting @ 2.30 pm - further details 

to follow 

Sunday 25 September 2022 Fetcham PTA family picnic 

11 am to 2 pm 

Tuesday 27 September 2022 Year 1 & Year 2 

Castles, Knights Workshop 

Wednesday 28 September 2022 2.30 pm & 6.00 pm – Reception 

parents 

Phonics & Reading meeting 

Friday 30 September 2022 MacMillan Cake Sale 

3-4 pm in the school playground 

Friday 14 October 2022 Harvest Celebration – further details 

to follow 

Fetcham PTA selling pizza kits – 

further details to follow 

Tuesday 18 October 2022 Tree Planting – details to follow 

Parents Evening – 5.00 pm  – 8.00  pm 

– further details to follow 

Wednesday 19 October 2022 School photos 

Thursday 20 October 2022 Parents Evening – 3.20 pm – 6.00 pm – 

further details to follow 

Friday 21 October 2022 Wear your own clothes to school day – 

further details to follow 

Monday 24 to Friday 28 October 

2022 

Half term 

  



Dates - continued 

Monday 31 October 2022 Children return to school 

Thursday 17 November 2022 Nasal Flu Immunisation – further 

details to follow 

w/c 21 November 2022 After school clubs finish 

Saturday 26 November 2022 Christmas Fair – further details to 

follow 

Friday 9 December 2022 Christmas Jumper Day 

Christmas Dinner 

Further details to follow   

w/c 12 December 2022 Christmas Play – further details to 

follow 

Wednesday 14 December 2022 Christmas party – further details to 

follow 

Friday 16 December 2022 Last day of term 

Tuesday 3 January 2023 In Service Closure Day 

Wednesday 4 January 2023 Children return to school 

 

In Service Closure Days 

Friday 10 February 2023 

Monday 17 April 2023 

 

Yours sincerely  

 C Shuman  

 

Mrs Shuman  

Head teacher 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Our values based education empowers individuals to be the best that they can be. 
 


